

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EL-MD-IQB-AT-22-T-09

Closing Date/Time: 27/01/2023 15:00

GM/DFCCIL/AJMER acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **All-EL-MD-IQB-AT-22-T-09** Closing Date/Time 27/01/2023 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Electrical Work in connection with Provision of spare cable for AT supply at ALH/TH in MD-IQB section of Ajmer unit.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	27/01/2023 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	05/01/2023 11:50
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	4385875.00	Tendering Section	WORKS
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	87700.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	45
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	13/01/2023	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	No
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule 1-Schedule							4385875.00	
1	1	9750.00	Metre	296.61	2891947.50	AT Par	2891947.50	
	Description:- Supply of 2 x 150 sq. mm, 1.1KV grade, LT XLPE insulated PVC outer sheathed aluminum conductor armoured cable confirming IS: 7098(Part-1) and as per specification.							
2	2	9750.00	Metre	12.92	125970.00	AT Par	125970.00	
	Description:- Laying, connecting, Testing and commissioning of 2x150 sqmm cable 1.1 KV grade LT XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed aluminum conductor armoured cable in trench/pipe/air as per specification.							
3	3	6500.00	Metre	117.90	766350.00	AT Par	766350.00	
	Description:- Supply and laying of HDPE pipe PE-80, PN-6 ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bent, coupler etc. conforming to IS 4984:2016 with latest amendment complete with fitting and cutting jointing etc. in the existing trench complete as required of size 50 mm OD.							
4	4	6500.00	Metre	46.72	303680.00	AT Par	303680.00	
	Description:- Digging and filling of trench size 0.4 x 0.8 Mtr as per spec. (trench work may be on kuchha/pucca and all type of soil as per site requirement and without protective layer of brick) Surface of trench shall be made good in all respect and satisfaction of site engineer							
5	5	650.00	Metre	308.35	200427.50	AT Par	200427.50	
	Description:- Providing and Fixing of 50 MM dia GI Pipe B class along with clamps, bends and supports for cable mounting arrangement as per specification							
6	6	130.00	Numbers	750.00	97500.00	AT Par	97500.00	
	Description:- Providing end termination for connecting cable of size 2x150 sqmm at ACO panel and LV Box with cable gland and as per specification.							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EL-MD-IQB-AT-22-T-09

Closing Date/Time: 27/01/2023 15:00

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Not Allowed
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	finalTenderdocumentforsparecablefinal.pdf	Tender document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EL-MD-IQB-AT-22-T-09

Closing Date/Time: 27/01/2023 15:00

Signed By: MANISH KUMAR VIJAY

Designation : DYPM EL/AII/HQ